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INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION

CERTIFICATE IN EDUCATION EXAMINATION
PASS LIST 1970

Candidates have been classified in this Pass List in accordance with the age-range
of children and young persons they intend to teach. Candidates for re-examination (whose
examination numbers contain three figures only) appear at the end of their former college,
with their appropriate age-range.

All first-entry candidates are examined in the Theory and Practice of Education and,
except as otherwise provided in the Regulations, in a Main course indicated by one of
the abbreviations listed below. All candidates have taken a three-year course unless
otherwise specified.

A Art GE Geology
AM Art of Movement H History
ASM Art and Science of Movement HC Handicraft
B Biakapy ' "o TwCve HE Home Economics
BST Business Studies L Latin
CH Chemistry M Mathematics
CSC Combined Science MU Music
CST Contemporary Studies NS Natural Science
D Drama P Physics
DA Dance PE Physical Education
DD Dance and Drama PH Philosophy
DV Divinity PSY Psychology
E English S Sociology
EDR English and Drama SB Social Biology
K French SST Social Studies
G Geography ST Science and Technology
Aeg Aegrotat Pass
# Distinction in Theory of Education
* Distinction in Practice of Education
d Distinction in Main or Optional Subjects
m Merit in Main or Optional Subjects
a Passed also at Advanced level

The following types are used to denote different courses:

roman capitals for main fields of study under regulations 8 or 9{(a)
italic roman capitals for special one-year courses under regulation 23
small roman type for optional courses under regulation 9(b)

small italic type for optional courses under regulation 9(c)

In all appropriate cases candidates whose names appear in this Pass List will be

recommended to the Department of Education and Science for the award of Qualified
Teacher Status.

1 August 1970
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SECONDARY STAG

6601 HC hc Adamson, Duncan Michacl 6663  HCd Genge, Christopher John
6602 aHC MU Aikman, John Burton
* 6603 aHCd A Allum, John Leonard * 6665 HCd  hed Green, Alan Bryant
6604  HC pe Andrews, Barry Philip 6666 ICd o6 Green, Malcolm Frederick
6605 HC Angell, Colin Edward 6667 aHC Hm Greenfield, Charles David
6606 HC pe Axon, Geoffrey Murray Albert 6668 HC he Griffin, Christopher Anthony
6607 HCm g Bagaiva, Samuel Nwaya 6669 HC hc Griffiths, Graham Charles
6608 HC pe Bailey, Andrew John Alec 6670 HCd Guy, David John |
609 HC pe Bailey, Robert 6671 A Hailey, Colin Charles
6610 aHCd Baker, Michael John 6672 HC Hanson, Clive Thomas Mercer
6611 HCH] A m BHI]HiStE‘l', Doter # 6673 HC Mm I‘HI‘I'iSCJH, Colin Leonard
T Rhe T pe: Bardsiey, David Paarieia . - Hoid - I© A Hatchard, Dennis Joseph
6613 HC pe Barker, Peter Andrew Charles 6675 HC d G Hawkridge, Gerald Harling
6614 = HC G Barron, Colin 6676 HCd  Gm Hayward, Christopher Lawrence
6615 aHCd MU bBennett, Allen 0677 HC sst Hayward, David William
6616 HC H Bevan, Christopher Hugh 6678 Aeg HC Helson, Robert Maurice Jaques
6617 HC pe Blunt. Kevin Michael 6679 HC A Hiscocks, Frederick John
6618 aHC A  Bream, Terence Anthony 6680 HC Hitchings, Geoffrey David
6619 HC Hm Brock. David Stewart 6681 HC Hoare, Roger
6620 HC pe Brown, Ian Campbell 6682 HC m Hobson, Richard Leighton
6621 HC Browning, Christopher John 6683 aHC sst Hodierne, Kenncth George Frank
6622 1C pe Buckle, Philip 6684 HC H lolland, ITan Kenneth
0623 HC pe Bull, Trevor Stephen 6685 HC pe lopley, Peter Rodney
6624 L o  Burgovne, Martin Roger 6656 HC pe lorton, Lee
6625 aHlC pe Burtsell, Brian John 6687 HC m Gm Houghton, Roger James
6626 10 G Buttle, Charles Ernest * 6688 C d he /d Howitt-Dring, Terence Charles
6627 aHCm Camp, Michael Douglas 6669  HC he Humby, Nicholas Charles
6628  HC E Canale Peter Ernest 6690 HCm  pe Johnson, Brian Robert
6630 aHC he Carter, Barry Ross e G902 ali0d ~Jones, Phillip B
6631 aHCd G Cass, Peter bbY3  aHC pe Hathaway-Jones, Peter Russell
6632 10 pe Challiner, Brian 6694 HC Hm Jonett, Tan Michael Richard
6633 C A Cheshire, Douglas George 6695 1C Just, Tony
| 6696 aHC m Raddish, John Andrew
6635 aHCm  pe Clarke, Colin Arthur 6607 - HC AN {eating, Robert
6636 aHCd ST Cottier, Frederick Henry 6698 HC ns/m Keech, Alan Geoffrey
6699 HC pe Keighley, Nigel Richard
0638 C Cowburn, David Harry 6700 aHC H Kerrush, Brian
6639 C Cox, Michael James 6701 - gliCd ST Kesson, Malcolm Allan
6640 1C g Coxall, John Anthony 6702 aHCm ST Kirsopp, David
0641 1C h Craven, John Slater
6642 HC Dain, David Richard Willson 6704 HC hc Lambert, Paul John
6643 HC H Dance., Gordon Martin 6705 HC 2 Lane, Christopher Brian
6644 HC Davidson, Charles Thomas 6706 HC Lawrence, Keith Vivian
6645 HC Davies, Lyndon Robert 6707 HC pe /d Lewis, Leslie Alfred Frederick
6646 HC Deakin, David Charles « QGunter
6647 aHCm G DeLittle, Martin Peter 6708 HC  Hm Lumb, Peter George
6648 H Dellar, Michael John 6709  HC McCann, Derek
6649 — HC— 6 —Deimis—Alen Fdward YA LSS | P = McQuillan, Barry.
6650 Hcd  H  Durham, Frank 6711 HC  H Malinski, Roger
6651 HA Hm Edridge, John Alan .
6652  HC Edwards, David John 6713 aHlC Mayer, Federick William
6653  HC he Fgan, Robert Andrew 6714  HC g Meredith, Michael
6654 aHCd H- Elias, Raymond Philip 6715 HC N Meyer, James Charles Alfred
6655 HCd H Ellis, Raymond 6716 HC  sst  Miles, Peter John
6656 HC Evans, Alan Charles 6717 H Moore, Adrian Parkinson
0607 aHC Farwig, Tim George _ 6718 HC Moore, Graham Keith
6658 «lCd H faulkner, Geoffrey Eric 6719 HC m g Moore, Howard George
659  HC pe Fearne. Richard 6720 HC, pe Moore, Steven
6660 aHCm  he/mFitzgerald, Paul Kevin 6721 "C pe Morgan, Brett Arthur Owen
6661  alC M Gardner, John Selby 6722 aHC St Morris, Roger David
- GRAD HC ne/mGarrero. 1an Aneurin 6723 IC \Miveres . Derel




6724
6725
6726
6727
6728
6729
6730
6731
6732
6733
6754
6735
6736
6737
6738
6739
6740
6741
6742

6744
6745
6746
*6747
6748
6749

*6751

GIED

6753
6754
6755
6756
6757
#6708
6759
6760

6761
6762
6763
6764
6765
6766
6767
6768
6769
077U
6771
6772
6773
6774
6775
6776
6777
6778
6779
6780
G797

a HCm
HC

a HC
HC

a HCm
HC
HCd

Aeg HC

c HCd
HC
HC
HC
HC

a HC

a HC
HC
HC
HC
HC

1C
HC
1C
HC
HC

a HC m

a HCm
HC
HC

HC m

HC
HC
tC

aHC m

HC
HC

HC m
aHCm

HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC

i

a HCm

HC

aHCd

HC

allCm

HC
HC

aHCd

aHcd
HC
He

pe
he

Hm

he

ns

Am -

E
pe

pe
Gm

pe

pe
A

Mm
Hm

M
pe

pe
pe

H
pe/m

M

nes m

SHOREDITCH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

SECONDARY STAGE (Cont.)

Naden, John Francis
Norris, Howard Robert

Osborn, Egbert Morris 6786 HCm: sst
Owen, Hugh 0787 HC A
Oyns, David Harry 06788 RCo 10 FA

Parker, John William Herbert
Pennock, Anthony lovell
Perry, Clive John

One=-Year Course

Phillips, Alan John 6789
Phillips, David John 6790
Pitcher, Roger John 6791
Preece, Alan Francis 0792
Rateliffe, Barry 6793
Rawbone, Martyn Sydney
Redmond, Stephen 6794
Rees, David Allan 6795
Richards, William David 6796
Robbins, Clive Dennis Steven 6797
Roberts, Peter Adrian 6798
6799

Rogers, Geoffrey Brian
Rose, Roger Henry
Rosser, Robert Maicolm

Saidu  Salisu
Salleh, Abu Hanifah Bin Mohd

LE-ENTRIES

Salmon, Charles Thomas 368 HC
370 HC
Schuster, David Lynn
Silson. Trevor Hartleyv Ll HC
Smith, Alan John 373 HC
Smith, Colin Horley 374 HCm A
Smith, Derek
Smith, David Graham
Snowdon, Alan
Sowerbutts, Harold Thompson 378 HC Am
Sutton, Edward Hird 379 HC pe
Szczerbiuk, Alexander 380 HC pe
Boleslaw 381 HC
Taylor, Ian Charles
Taylor, Stephen John 383 HC
Theasby, John Andrew 384 HC

Thomas, Keith Rosser
Thorn, Raymond Henry
Toft, Peter

Urry, Mark Sebastian
Vanags, John

Venmore, Richard William
Verdi, Schan Singn
Walker, Jeffery Robert
Walker., John William
Walker. Stephen Douglas
Walsham, Martyn Richard
Ware, Christopher

“Webb, Paul Frederick

Wheeler, David
White, Ian Donald
Whitley, Peter
Wills, Alan

Winkle. Nicel Keith

Two-year Shortened Course

Harzreaves, David Brian
Harold, Harry
Pearce, Anthony Alfred

Baldry, Robert David
Barrett, Leslie Anthony

Batstone, Ernest Cecil James
Buttle, John

Ellis, Robert Morton

Stanley
Faright, John
Francombe, Colin
Grimsley, Eric John
Johns, Christcpher Frederick
Puzey, Stanley Frederick
Taylor, Paul William

Bristow, Stewart -John (S)

Clyne, Stephen Bernard (S)

EKaston, Christeopher Ian (8)

Ide, Christopher Dennis (8)
Ingold, Vernon Hans (S)

Price, David John (S)

Rhodes, David (S)

Riches, Herbert Alfred (8)
Ruddock, Alexander Dennis (S)

Westmacott, Clive (S)
Wilkinson, Ian Philip (8S)
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